
 

November Newsletter from Cromford Church of England Primary School 

Remembrance – 11th November 

Thank you to everyone who was able to join us for our service at both the memorials in Cromford. 

We missed being able to take part last year.  The school collected £98.83 for the Poppy appeal. 

 

Children in Need – 19th November 

We all enjoyed a day in Pyjamas and Onesies to raise money for Children in Need.  Thanks for your 

donations, we have been able to send £145.60 (£20 from Cromford Rainbows) to the charity. 

 

Carols round the tree 

We are planning to decorate the tree on the bottom yard for our Carols round the tree on 

Tuesday, 21st December.  If children would like to bring in a bauble to add to the tree, that would  

be lovely.  Please don’t send anything breakable or precious as they are likely to be on the tree in 

all types of weather! 

 

Relief Mid-day Supervisor 

We are putting together a list of people who may be able to help on an ad hoc basis at lunchtimes 

(12.00-1.00 pm).  This would be on a voluntary basis.  Please let Mrs Hamilton know if you are able 

to help. 

 

Parking and Road Safety 

Please take care when bringing children to school and collecting.  We have been made aware that 

some families are parking on pavements and children walking in the road.  We can use the 

Community Centre car park before and after school, so please park there if you are not able to 

walk to collect your child.  

Sponsored Read 

Thank you to everyone who took part in our Usbourne Sponsored Read last week.  We will let you 

know how much money we raised, and look forward to buying some new books.  There will also be a 

book sale on Friday, 3rd December at 3.15 pm on the school playground. 

 

 

Remember to look at our school website - www.cromfordcofeschool.com 

The school is now on Twitter, @CromfordPrimary – please follow us. 

School lunches – £2.20 per day, £11.00 per week 

If your child is ill please telephone the school before 10.00 am on the first day of absence. 

Learn, aspire and achieve in a caring Christian environment 

http://www.cromfordcofeschool.com/


Swimming 

Years 3-6 

From September, Years 3-6 will swim on Wednesday mornings, dates below: 

 

22nd September to 20th October 2021 

3rd November to 1st December 2021 

19th January to 16th February 2022 

 

Year 2 

Year 2 will swim on a Wednesday morning, dates below: 

 

29th September to 8th December 2021 

 

We are asking for a contribution of £10 towards the cost of transport.  This can be paid via 

Parentpay. 

 

After School Clubs 

Monday after school club will be FREE to children from 8th November to 20th December.  Maximum 

number is 15.  Please let us know if your child would like to attend.  From 30th November, Emily 

Taylor will be running the After School clubs on a Tuesday, Wednesday and Friday. 

 

Monday  Multisports 

Tuesday  Crafts 

Wednesday Crafts 

Thursday  Forest Schools (currently full) 

Friday  Crafts 

 

Lunchtime Clubs 

Monday  Football 

Tuesday  Drama 

Wednesday Chrome books 

Thursday  Art 

Friday   Reading 

 

Diary Dates 

 

December 

Wednesday, 1st  3.30 pm, PTA meeting 

Friday, 3rd  3.15 pm, Usbourne Book Sale – school playground 

Monday, 6th  9.00 am, Bag2School 

Thursday, 16th  Non-uniform day, bring a bottle for the PTA tombola 

Friday, 17th   Sleeping Beauty pantomime, Derby 

   Outdoor PTA Christmas Fair 

Tuesday, 21st   3.30 pm, Carols around the tree, outside on the playground 

Wednesday, 23rd INSET day.  School closed to children 

 

 

 



Term Dates – 2021/2022 

Autumn Term 

Term 1 (7 weeks) 

Monday, 6th September – Friday, 22nd October 

INSET 1 – Thursday, 2nd September 

INSET 2 – Friday, 3rd September 

HALF-TERM – Monday, 25th October to 29th October 

Term 2 (8 weeks) 

INSET 3 – Monday, 1st November 

INSET 4 – Thursday, 23rd December 

Tuesday, 2nd November to Wednesday, 22nd December 

CHRISTMAS BREAK – Friday, 24th December to Friday, 7th January 

Spring Term (2022) 

Term 3 (2019) (6 weeks) 

Monday, 10th January to Friday, 18th February 

HALF-TERM – Monday, 21st to 25th February 

Term 4 (6 weeks) 

Monday, 28th February to Friday, 8th April 

Easter Break – Monday, 11th to Friday, 22nd April 

(Good Friday – 15th April and Easter Monday – 18th April) 

Summer Term 

Term 5 (5 weeks) 

INSET 5 – Monday, 25th April 

Tuesday, 26th April to Friday, 27th May 

May Day – Monday, 2nd May  

HALF-TERM – Monday, 30th May to Friday, 3rd June (Bank Holiday – Monday, 30th May) 

Term 6 (7 weeks) 

Monday, 6th June to Thursday, 21st July 

Extra Bank Holiday (Queens Platinum Jubilee Celebration) – Friday, 22nd July 

 


